Losses recognised in profit or loss  (53.60)
As at March 31, 2017  3,418.41
Acquisitions during the year  4,052.70

Impairment of investments during the year  (700.00)
As at March 31, 2018  6,771.11
Unrealised gains/(losses) recognised in statement of profit and loss
related to assets and liabilities held at the end of the reporting period
March 31, 2018  (700.00)

March 31, 2017  (53.60)

(iv) Valuation inputs and relationships to fair value

The following table summarises the quantitative information about the significant unobservable inputs used in level 3 fair value
measurements. See (ii) above for the valuation techniques adopted.

As at March 31, 2018

Particulars Fair value
(` in lacs)

Significant
unobservable inputs*

Probability weighted
range

Sensitivity

Unquoted

equity shares
6,771.11

Earnings growth rate
Growth rate - 5%

Range 4.5% ~ 5.5%

Increase in earning growth factor (+ 50 basis

points) and lower discount rate (- 100 basis

points) would increase fair value by `765 lacs;

lower growth factor (- 50 basis points) and

higher discount rate (+100 basis points) would

decrease fair value by `663 lacs.

Risk adjusted discount

rate

Rate used - 17.4%

Range 16.4%~18.4%

96-159-FS-Standalone- final-1.indd   135 7/31/2018   3:50:28 PM

136

T.V. Today Network Limited

As at March 31, 2017

Particulars Fair value
(` in lacs)

Significant
unobservable inputs*

Probability
weighted range

Sensitivity

Unquoted

equity shares
 3,418.41

Earnings growth rate
Growth rate - 5%

Range 4.5% ~ 5.5%

Increase in earning growth factor (+ 50 basis

points) and lower discount rate (- 100 basis

points) would increase fair value by `1,000 lacs;

lower growth factor (- 50 basis points) and higher

discount rate (+100 basis points) would decrease

fair value by `570 lacs.

Risk adjusted discount

rate

Rate used - 15%

Range 14%~16%

*There were no significant inter-relationships between unobservable inputs that materially affect fair values.

(v) Valuation processes

The finance department of the Company includes a team that performs the valuations of financial assets and liabilities required for